

Chris Kilpatrick

Director of Rates- Electric Regulation Chris.Kilpatrick@blackhillscorp.com

625 Ninth Street• P.O. Box 1400 Rapid City, South Dakota 57709-1400 P: 605.721.2748 F: 605.721.2568

August 10, 2011

Mr. Dave Jacobson Mr. Brian Rounds South Dakota Public Utilities Commission Capital Building, 1st floor 500 E. Capital Ave. Pierre, SD 57501-5070

RE: Docket No. EL11-002 In the Matter of the Application of Black Hills Power, Inc. for Approval of Energy Efficiency Programs, Tariffs, and Cost Recovery Mechanism

Dear Mr. Sirs:

Enclosed for filing are the following Black Hills Power's Electric Service Tariffs for the Energy Efficiency application referenced above:

- Twenty-fifth Revised Sheet No. 1 (Section No. 1) Table of Contents
- Twentieth Revised Sheet No. 3 (Section No. 1) Table of Contents
- Sixth Revised Sheet No. 11 (Section 3C) Cost Adjustment Summary
- Original Sheet No. 21 (Section 3C) Energy Efficiency Solutions Adjustment These Tariffs were approved during the Commission's June 28, 2011 Open Meeting and are effective September 1, 2011 with the launch of the Energy Efficiency Programs.

In addition, the following corrections are included in this Tariff filing:

- Section No. 1, Sheet Nos. 1 and 3 The revision sequencing was updated with consideration of the March 2011 Contracts with Deviations Tariff filing.
- Section No. 3C, Sheet No. 11 References to Sheets Nos. 17 and 8 are included in order to match the rate on Sheet No. 11.
- Section No. 4, Sheet No. 4 The correct spelling of the Director of Rates' last name is provided.

If you have any questions or concerns regarding this filing, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely.

Chris Kilpatrick